

G.R-585 of 2024
R-585/2024

Order No. 12 dated 11.09.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

The accused Majnu Mia prayed for time. The prayer is allowed. The other accused persons are present.

Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed.

Fix **18.10.2025** for appearance positively I.d WA.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)