

**G.R-585 of 2024
R-585/2024**

Order No. 18 dated 07.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

The six accused are present. The accused Nur Alam Mia, Ajidul Rahaman and Sahidul Mia filed a petition u/s 355 of B.N.S.S. The prayer is allowed for the day.

The Ld. APP and the Ld. Defence counsel are present.

The Ld. APP filed hazira of the witnesses.

Majiya Bibi and Golapi Bibi are examined and cross-examined in full as P.W-1 and P.W-2 and discharged. The signature of P.W-1 in the complaint is marked as Exbt-P/1/P.W-1 collectively and the signature of P.W-1 in the statement recorded u/s 183 B.N.S.S is marked as Exbt-P/2/P.W-1.

Summons is returned with a report stating that the CSW-3 and CSW-4 are living outside the State for their livelihood. Accordingly, the names of CSW-3 and CSW-4 are dropped from the list of prosecution witnesses. Note.

Todate.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**